TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avure Technologies Incorporated		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avure Technologies AB		
Street Address:	Quintusvagen 2		
City:	Vasteras		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-721 66		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776856	AVURE
Registration Number:	2785073	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8435344269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 843-720-4302

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39976/9001,9002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0229 H &&& 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. McElwaine		
Signature:	/John C.McElwaine/		
Date:	04/17/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SePrint13041608100#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avure Technologies Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 210 Gothic Court, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 U.S. (hereinafter, "Assignor") has used the trademarks, and owns the following registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AVURE	United States	2,776,856	October 21, 2003
A (Design)	United States	2,785,073	November 18, 2003

WHEREAS. Avure Technologies AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at Quintusvägen 2 SE-721 66 Västerås SWEDEN (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and the good will of the business symbolized by said marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the said registrations, and in and to any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of said marks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to said marks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to said mark and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

This trademark assignment is effective ______April 16 _____, 2013

RECORDED: 04/17/2013

Avure Technologies Incorporated

Avure Technologies AB

By Stefan Schlotods
Name: Stefan Schlotodl

Title:

Patent Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0231